ROC'S PCT/PTO 21 MAY 2003

08-26-2003



10/296758

102534587

SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Docket No. 740675-48

	DOCKET NO. 74073-40
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
1) Shoichi KANEDA 5.21.3	Name: Namiki Seimitsu Houseki Kabushiki Kaisha
2) Kenji UENO	
3) Minoru UEDA	Street Address: 8-22, Shinden 3-Chome Adachi-Ku
Additional name(s) of convening party(iss) attached?	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	City: Tokyo State: Zip:
3. Nature of conveyance:	Country: Japan Postal Code: 123-8511
✓ Assignment✓ Merger✓ Change of Name	
☐ Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
L Outer	
Execution Date: 1) May 13, 2003; 2) – 3) May 10, 2003	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s);	
If this document is being filed together with a new appl	ication, the filing date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/296,758	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:	o. Total liamosi of appropriations and parents involved.
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Attorney Name: Donald R. Studebaker	7. Total ice (57 CFR 5.41)
	☑ Enclosed
Firm Name: Nixon Peabody LLP	
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Internal Address: Suite 800	
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 8180 Greensboro Drive,	19-2380 (740675-48)
City: McLean State: VA Zip: 22102	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	L
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
, · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a
true copy of the original document.	ingormation to true and correct and any attached copy is a
Q	May 21, 2003
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	sheet, attachments, and documents: 02
Certificate of Mailing or Transmission [37 CFR 1.8(a)]	
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage for first class mail in an envelope addressed to Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office, P. O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, or being facsimile transmitted to the USPTO at (703) 306-5995, on	
Signature:	
Name:	
 	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office, P. O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

00000093 10296758

40.00 00

NVA265262.1

PATENT REEL: 014412 FRAME: 0727

ASSIGNMENT

Docket No. 740675-48

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, as a below named inventor, I hereby sell and assign to Namiki Seimitsu Houseki Kabushiki Kaisha of 8-22, Shinden 3-Chome Adachi-ku, Tokyo 123-8511 Japan its successors and assigns or other legal representatives all my rights, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to INCOMING CALL NOTIFICATION EQUIPMENT, INCOMING CALL NOTIFICATION METHOD AND PORTABLE EQUIPMENT invented by me (if only one is named below) or us (if plural inventors are named below) and described in the application for United States Letters Patent therefore, filed on November 27, 2002 and assigned Application No. 10/296,758 and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, and all divisions, continuations, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by said Namiki Seimitsu Houseki Kabushiki Kaisha, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me or us if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And I hereby agree to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful, and proper in the prosecution of the above-named application or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal, reviewed or reissue applications or in any amendment, extension, or interference proceedings, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in said assignee;

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said

Namiki Seimitsu Houseki Kabushiki Kaisha

(Full Name)

(Signature)

1. Date 13.5.2003 Inventor Shoichi KANEDA Shoichi, MANEDA

Residence Same and Post Office Abrest, Citizenship Japan

Post Office Address c/o Namiki Seimitsu Houseki Kabushiki Kaisha, 8-22, Shinden 3-Chome

Adachi-ku, Tokyo 123-8511 Japan

2. Date 10.5.2003 Inventor Kenji UENO Residence Same as post office Abrest Citizenship Japan

Post Office Address c/o Namiki Seimitsu Houseki Kabushiki Kaisha, 8-22, Shinden 3-Chome

Adachi-ku, Tokyo 123-8511 Japan

3. Date 10.5.2013 Inventor Minoru UEDA Maneu Veda

Residence Same as post office Address Citizenship Japan

Post Office Address c/o Namiki Seimitsu Houseki Kabushiki Kaisha, 8-22, Shinden 3-Chome

Adachi-ku, Tokyo 123-8511 Japan

Witness(es)

(All) 1 2) 3) 4)

NVA263908.1

RECORDED: 08/21/2003

PATENT REEL: 014412 FRAME: 0728